Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 2000.50  Objection to Filing of Statement 

Any individual who desires to object to being an Included Person may file a written objection with the Board.  Such objection must contain a statement giving the reasons why the individual is not in any category of personnel required to file a Statement together with such supporting documents as such individual deems appropriate.  The Board will notify each such individual, in writing, of its decision on the objection and such decision shall not become effective until 10 days after written notice has been mailed to such individual by the Board.  Until a decision is made by the Board sustaining an individual's objection, such individual shall not be excused from filing a Statement, but such Statement shall not be open to public inspection.  In the event the Board sustains an individual's objection, any Statement filed by such individual shall be returned. 
